GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1070
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004

D.P.EP
Chander Kumar Prof. ;Munshiram Shri ;Shandil Dr. (Col.) Dhani Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the name of the Districts especially in Himachal Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh where the Union Government has introduced the District Primary Education Programme, State-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government proposes to expand this programme in other poor and educationally backward districts; and

(c) if so, the State-wise details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A.FATMI)

(@) A list containing the names of the districts in which District Primary Education Programme (DPEP) was introduced from time to time, including Himachal Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh, is annexed.

(b) No, Sir. Now all districts in the country are eligible under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) programme of the Government of India.

(c) Does not arise.
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